## 2024-2025

## Lake Mills Area School District

School/Fee	2024-25	School/Fee	2024-25
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		HIGH SCHOOL	
Comprehensive Fee - 4K	\$15.00	Comprehensive Fee	\$55.00
4 Year Old Kindergarten Milk Break per day	\$0.05	Class Dues (Collected during HS Class Dues week only)	\$5.00
Comprehensive Fee	\$40.00	Physical Education/Athletic Lock Fee	\$7.00
4th Grade Recorder fee	\$3.00	Class Fees (consumable supplies):	
Yearbook (Optional)	\$15.00	Adv. Art Courses (Painting, Drawing, Sculptures, Ceramics, 2D, 3D)	\$20.00
Activity Ticket for Athletic Events (Optional)	\$35.00	Ceramic I & II	\$20.00
Daily Student Breakfast	\$1.60	Painting I & II	\$20.00
Daily Reduced Breakfast	\$0.30	Art Studio	\$20.00
Daily Adult Breakfast	\$2.60	Art Foundations	\$20.00
Morning Milk Break per day (Kindergarten - 4th grade)	\$0.30	Drawing I & II	\$10.00
Daily Student Lunch	\$2.80	Band Uniform & Maintenance Fee	\$15.00
Daily Reduced Price Lunch	\$0.40	Construction I	\$30.00
Daily Adult Lunch	\$4.65	Construction II	\$50.00
Daily Milk	\$0.30	Concert Choir	\$15.00
		Foods I, Foods II, Baking & Pastry, Adv.Baking & Pastry, World Cuisines	\$25.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL		Woods Mfg. I, Woods Mfg. II, Metals Mfg. I, Metals Mfg. II	\$30.00
Comprehensive Fee	\$45.00	Digital Photo, Adv. Digital Photography	\$10.00
Chromebook Lease-to-Own Program	\$40.00	Intro to Technology & Engineering	\$15.00
Physical Education/Lock 6th grade and new 7th or 8th grade	\$7.00	Engineering I	\$15.00
Class Fees (consumable supplies):		Engineering II	\$30.00
7th or 8th Grade Art	\$10.00	Small Power Equipment	\$15.00
7th or 8th Grade Tech Ed	\$10.00	Parking Permit	\$50.00
Music Instrument Rental (school-owned)	\$50.00	Replacement Parking Permit	\$5.00
Athletic Participation Fee - per sport (\$250 family maximum)	\$30.00	Music Instrument Rental (school-owned)	\$50.00
Yearbook (Optional)	\$15.00	Yearbook (after Nov 1, 2024 - \$60)	\$55.00
Activity Ticket for Athletic Events (Optional)	\$35.00	Athletic Pass for Athletic Events (Optional)	\$35.00
Daily Student Breakfast	\$1.60	Replacement I.D./Athletic Pass	\$5.00
Daily Reduced Breakfast	\$0.30	Athletic Participation Fee - per sport (\$250 family maximum)	\$50.00
Daily Adult Breakfast	\$2.60	Daily Student Breakfast	\$1.85
Daily Student Lunch	\$2.90	Daily Reduced Breakfast	\$0.30
Daily Reduced Price Lunch	\$0.40	Daily Adult Breakfast	\$2.60
Daily Adult Lunch	\$4.65	Daily Student Lunch	\$3.00
Daily Milk	\$0.30	Daily Reduced Price Lunch	\$0.40
		Daily Adult Lunch	\$4.65
IN-CITY BUS TRANSPORTATION		Daily Milk	\$0.30
Subject to availability, payment plan available.	\$375.00	ATHLETIC PASSES	
		Adult	\$45.00
REV 6.15.2024		Family	\$100.00
		Senior Citizen	FREE